OO {

UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 205556-0001

' % 3
| a Y “v"‘

Advanced Systems Technology, Inc.
ATTN: Ms. Isabel H. Knox
3520 Piedmont Road, N.E., Suite 300
" Atlanta,” Georgia  30305-1595° ¢

Dear Ms. Knox:

Subject : Modification No. 1 to Task Order No. 15 wunder Contract
No. NRC-04-91-047

The purpose of this modification is to provide for a downward adjustment of the
task order ceiling amount to reflect completion of the subject task order.

The cost ceiling associated with performance of this task order is hereby
decreased from $19.495.22 by $3.105.62 to $16.389.60. The total estimated
reimbursable cost amount of $18.151.98 is decreased by $3.105.62 to $15,046.36.
The fixed fee amount of $1,343.24 remains unchanged.

Total Deobligation Amount for FY95 $ 3.105.62
Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: $16,389.60
Accounting data for this modification is as follows:

B&R No. : 560-15-22-4015

Job Code: J6039

APPN No. 31X0200 . 560

BOC No.: 252A

RES 1D No.: RES-C96-484

DEOBL IGATION $3.105.62

Acceptance of this modification should be made by executing three (3) copies of
this document in the space provided and returning two (2) copies to the address
below.

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
ATIN: Ms. Amy Siller

ADM/DC/TAB1, Mail Stop T-7-1-2
Washington. DC 20555

A
96103001 961022
PDR C
NRC-04-91-047 PDR

- 7\.\



Contract No. NRC-04-91-047
Mod. 1. Task Order No. 15
.Page 2 of 2

Any questions regarding this modification should be addressed to Ms. Silier,
Contract Specialist, on (301) 415-{747

Sincerely,

Division of Contracts
Office of Administration




